Trade  payables  2,796.57  -  298.38  41.46  -  9,548.74  -  289.38  82.23  -
Financial assets - Current
Trade  receivables  123.86  -  -  84.60  -  336.49  -  - 150.04  -
Investment  in  equity  shares
of  a  subsidiary  - - - - -  -  1,503.77  -  -  -
Bank  balances  162.93  -  54.01  -  -  29.26  -  52.31  -  -
Financial assets -
Non current
Other  non-current  financial
assets  -  -  -  -  617.41  -  -  -  -  579.07
Net exposure to foreign
currency assets/(liabilities)  (2,509.78)  -  (244.37)  43.14  617.41  (9,182.99)  1,503.77  (237.07)  67.81  579.07

(`  in lakhs)

NOTES TO THE STANDALONE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2022

43rd Annual Report 2021-22 Notes to the Standalone Financial Statements

EVEREST KANTO CYLINDER LIMITED

98

Sensitivity to foreign currency risk
The following table demonstrates the sensitivity in USD, Thai Baht, AED, EUR and CNY with all other variables held constant. The
below impact  on the Company's  profit  before tax is  based on changes in  the fair  value of  unhedged foreign currency monetary
assets  and  liabilities  at  balance  sheet  date:

31 March 2022 31 March 2021
Increase by 5% Decrease by 5% Increase by 5% Decrease by 5%

USD  (125.49)  125.49  (459.15)  459.15
Thai Baht  - -  75.19  (75.19)
AED  (12.22)  12.22  (11.85)  11.85
CNY  30.87  (30.87)  28.95  (28.95)
EUR  2.16  (2.16)  3.39  (3.39)

(`  in lakhs)

NOTES TO THE STANDALONE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2022

Currencies

(ii) Interest rate risk

The Company's interest rate risk is mainly due to the long term borrowing acquired at floating interest rate. The fixed rate borrowing
are carried at amortised cost, hence they are not subject to interest rate risk since the carrying amount and future cash flows will
not fluctuate because of change in market interest rates.
The Company's borrowing structure at the end of reporting period are as follows:

Sensitivity analysis
Impact on profit before tax

31 March 2022 31 March 2021

[…]

The Group's borrowing structure at the end of reporting period are as follows:

As at As at
31 March 2022 31 March 2021

Variable  rate  borrowings  7,462.35  14,379.09
Fixed rate  borrowings  3,911.27  5,953.94
Total  11,373.62  20,333.03

(`  in lakhs)

(`  in lakhs)

USD EUR

As at 31 March 2021

Financial liabilities
Trade  payables  2,788.52  -  8.23  -  987.01  -  7.00  -
Other  liabilities  - - - -  - - -  -
Financial assets - Current
Trade  receivables  68.75  -  -  -  110.92  -  -  -
Balances  with  bank  162.93  54.01  -  -  29.26  52.31  -  -
Financial assets - Non current
Other  non-current  financial  assets - - -  964.63 - - -  976.13
Net exposure to foreign currency
assets / (liabilities)  (2,556.84)  54.01  (8.23)  964.63  (846.83)  52.31  (7.00)  976.13

AEDAED CNY

As at 31 March 2022

EURUSD CNY

Sensitivity to foreign currency risk
The following  table  demonstrates  the  sensitivity  in  USD,  AED,  EUR and  CNY with  all  other  variables  held  constant.  The  below
impact on the Group's profit before tax is based on changes in the fair value of unhedged foreign currency monetary assets and
liabilities  at  balance  sheet  date:

As at  31 March 2022 As at 31 March 2021
Currencies Increase by Decrease  by Increase by Decrease by

5%  5% 5% 5%
USD  (127.84)  127.84  (42.34)  42.34
AED  2.70  (2.70)  2.62  (2.62)
EUR  (0.41)  0.41  (0.35)  0.35
CNY  48.23  (48.23)  48.81  (48.81)

(`  in lakhs)

Sensitivity analysis
Impact on profit before tax

31 March 2022 31 March 2021
Increase by  70 basis  points  (52.24)  (100.65)
Decrease  by  70  basis  points  52.24  100.65

(`  in lakhs)

Interest  rate

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements 43rd Annual Report 2021-22

EVEREST KANTO CYLINDER LIMITED

163

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2022

(C) Loan covenants
At 31 March 2021, CP Industries Holdings Inc., a step down subsidiary of the Holding Company, is in violation of the leverage
and fixed charge coverage covenants and as a result  is in technical default  of  the credit  agreement entered with the bank.
A waiver from the bank has not yet been received. Accordingly, the outstanding balances of the term loan and delayed draw
term loan have been classified as current maturities of non-current borrowings. The entity is trying to ensure compliance with